Statement on Loan Modifications and Reporting for Financial Institutions Working with Customers Affected by the 
Coronavirus and the Company did not categorize these modifications as troubled debt restructurings. Through 
December 31, 2020, the Company had provided payment accommodations on two hundred fifty-five (255) loans with 
balances of $151.3 million.  Included in these totals are two hundred forty-three (243) loans totaling $133.0 million in 
which the payment accommodation period has ended and the loan payments have resumed under their original 
contractual terms.  Also included in the totals above are six (6) loans totaling $984 thousand that are in their first

[...]

Statement on Loan Modifications and Reporting for Financial Institutions Working with Customers Affected by the 
Coronavirus and the Company did not categorize these modifications as troubled debt restructurings. Through 
December 31, 2020, the Company had provided payment accommodations on two hundred fifty-five (255) loans with 
balances of $151.3 million.  Included in these totals are two hundred forty-three (243) loans totaling $133.0 million in 
which the payment accommodation period has ended and the loan payments have resumed under their original 
contractual terms.  Also included in the totals above are six (6) loans totaling $984 thousand that are in their first